## No. B.13021/101/2020-DMR/Pt-III GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM DISASTER MANAGEMENT & REHABILITATION DEPARTMENT

\*\*\*

Aizawl, the 10<sup>th</sup> of August, 2020

## **ADDENDUM**

Order No.B.13021/101/2020-DMR/Pt-III dated 31.07.2020 a tihchhuah-a Clause I.F(3) hnuaia games & sports practice chungchangah a hnuaia tarlan hi belh a ni -

'Heng infiamna hmuna lut leh chhuak te chhinchhiahna felfai tak siamin an hming, address leh contact number te mumal takin ziah luh tur a ni.'

## Sd/- LALBIAKSANGI

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Disaster Management & Rehabilitation Department & Member Secretary, State Executive Committee

State Disaster Management Authority, Mizoram

Memo No. B.13021/101/2020-DMR/Pt-III : Aizawl, the 10<sup>th</sup> of August 2020

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram.
- 2. P.S to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 3. P.S to Deputy Chief Minister, Mizoram
- 4. P.S to Speaker/Ministers/Deputy Speaker/Ministers of State/Govt. Deputy Chief Whip/Vice-Chairman, State Planning Board, Mizoram.
- 5. Sr PPS to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.
- 6. PS to Addl Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.
- 7. Director General of Police, Government of Mizoram.
- 8. All Administrative Heads of Department, Government of Mizoram.
- 9. Secretary of all constitutional & statutory bodies, Mizoram.
- 10. All Heads of Department, Government of Mizoram.
- 11. All Chairpersons, District Disaster Management Authority, Mizoram.
- 12. Director, Information & Public Relations Department for wide dissemination.
- 13. All District Superintendents of Police, Mizoram.
- 14. Executive Secretary, CADC/LADC/MADC.
- 15. Controller, Printing & Stationery with 5 (five) spare copies for publication in the Mizoram Gazette.
- 16. Guard file.

I. than 1 of pt now

(Dr MALSAWMTLUANGA FANCHUN) Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Disaster Management & Rehabilitation Department